
Fiscal Year 2017/18

Mid-Year Financial Update

February 27, 2018



GENERAL FUND MID-YEAR HIGHLIGHTS

• FY17/18 Revenue Budget of  $38.5 million

• $15.2 M at Mid-Year

• 40% collected as of  12/31/17

• Increase of  $303K from prior year 

• FY17/18 Expenditure Budget of  $36.5 million

• $16.4 M at Mid-Year

• 45% spent as of  12/31/17

• Increase of  $309K over same time last year



REVENUE TRENDS
MID-YEAR FY17/18 VS. PRIOR YEAR



EXPENDITURE TRENDS
MID-YEAR FY17/18 VS. PRIOR YEAR



CIP BUDGET AT MID-YEAR

• Progress Summary Distributed

• Completed Projects

• City Hall Roof  Replacement (CF-01004)

• Covington Road Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements 
(CF-01005)

• Annual Pathway Rehabilitation (CF-01009)

• Annual Street Resurfacing (TS-01001)

• University Ave Crosswalk Improvements (TS-01035)



FY17/18 MID-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
OPERATING BUDGET

• Police Department
• Support Services ($50,000)

• For 24/7 coverage 9-1-1 Communications Center

• Assistant City Manager
• Part-time Emergency Preparedness Coordinator ($40,000)

• Support and enhance compliance of  City ordinances for disaster emergency workers 
and provide community outreach

• Recreation Department
• Junior High Sports ($150,000)

• To correct omission from FY16/17 Budget



FY17/18 MID-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
CAPITAL BUDGET

• Community Development
• Downtown Vision ($30,000)

• Additional workshops, meetings and community outreach efforts

• City Clerk / City Manager’s Office
• Council Chambers ($623,000 PEG + $50,000 CIP)

• Upgrade and replace all A/V equipment and software

• Public Works 
• In-road Light System Maintenance ($75,000)

• Repair existing malfunctioning in-road light systems at various intersections

• Electric Vehicle Stations Replacement ($12,680 Downtown Parking Fund)

• 3 units replaced



ALLOCATION OF UNASSIGNED 
FUND BALANCE

Assigned Fund Balance
As of June 30, 

2017

FY17/18      
Mid Year 
Proposed 

Reserves after 
Mid Year

Emergency and Operating 6,905,000$           345,645$       7,250,645$            
OPEB 1,500,000 0 1,500,000
PERS Reserve 3,000,000 1,000,000 4,000,000
Technology Reserve 2,403,554 0 2,403,554
Capital and Equipment 25,814,240 4,802,712 30,616,952
Total Unassigned Fund Balance 39,622,794$        6,148,357$    45,771,151$          



UPCOMING ITEMS
FY2018/19 BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS 

• CalPERS unfunded liability and policy changes

• Re-prioritization of  CIP projects

• Community Center Project and funding

• Storm Drain program funding

• Restructure of  Reserves (nomenclature and purpose)

• Other



CALPERS POLICY CHANGES

• Unfunded Liability
• 7.5% Discount Rate lowered to 7.0%

• Reviewed every 2 years

• Expected to be reduced in the future

• Amortization Policy Change
• New liabilities only

• Effective FY2021-22

• Eliminates “Ramp Down” of  future payments 

• Financial Commission Analysis



CALPERS INCREASES 
BEFORE AMORTIZATION POLICY CHANGE
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Total Payment

Total Payment Total Increase Date 
1,989,084.00 0.00 Jun-18
2,420,781.00 431,697.00 Jun-19
2,692,180.00 703,096.00 Jun-20
2,990,012.00 1,000,928.00 Jun-21
3,218,918.00 1,229,834.00 Jun-22
3,315,485.00 1,326,401.00 Jun-23
3,414,950.00 1,425,866.00 Jun-24
3,517,398.00 1,528,314.00 Jun-25
3,622,920.00 1,633,836.00 Jun-26
3,731,608.00 1,742,524.00 Jun-27
3,843,556.00 1,854,472.00 Jun-28
3,958,863.00 1,969,779.00 Jun-29
4,077,629.00 2,088,545.00 Jun-30
4,199,958.00 2,210,874.00 Jun-31
4,148,185.00 2,159,101.00 Jun-32
4,089,524.00 2,100,440.00 Jun-33
3,957,193.00 1,968,109.00 Jun-34
3,813,241.00 1,824,157.00 Jun-35
2,556,125.00 567,041.00 Jun-36
1,845,992.00 (143,092.00) Jun-37
1,826,617.00 (162,467.00) Jun-38
1,881,415.00 (107,669.00) Jun-39
1,937,858.00 (51,226.00) Jun-40
1,652,937.00 (336,147.00) Jun-41
1,611,021.00 (378,063.00) Jun-42
1,408,144.00 (580,940.00) Jun-43
1,014,173.00 (974,911.00) Jun-44

595,296.00 (1,393,788.00) Jun-45
548,071.00 (1,441,013.00) Jun-46
193,928.00 (1,795,156.00) Jun-47


CalPERS if we didnt pay

		CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (30 YEAR) 

		Safety												Misc

		Date 		Balance		Payment		Increase		Increase from Current				Date		Balance		Payment		Increase		Increase from Current		Normal Costs

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
		Total Payment		Total Increase from Current				Date 

		Jun-18		16,432,420		0.00		0.00		0.00				Jun-18		20,446,834.00		0.00		0.00						0.00		0.00				Jun-18

		Jun-19		16,757,601		1,056,994.00		1,056,994.00		1,056,994.00				Jun-19		20,780,372.00		1,363,787.00		1,363,787.00		1,363,787.00				2,420,781.00		2,420,781.00				Jun-19

		Jun-20		16,898,196		1,181,660.00		124,666.00		1,181,660.00				Jun-20		20,899,742.00		1,510,520.00		146,733.00		1,510,520.00				2,692,180.00		2,692,180.00				Jun-20

		Jun-21		16,919,979		1,316,437.00		134,777.00		1,316,437.00				Jun-21		20,875,869.00		1,673,575.00		163,055.00		1,673,575.00				2,990,012.00		2,990,012.00				Jun-21

		Jun-22		16,803,711		1,417,887.00		101,450.00		1,417,887.00				Jun-22		20,681,274.00		1,801,031.00		127,456.00		1,801,031.00				3,218,918.00		3,218,918.00				Jun-22

		Jun-23		16,573,743		1,460,423.00		42,536.00		1,460,423.00				Jun-23		20,340,255.00		1,855,062.00		54,031.00		1,855,062.00				3,315,485.00		3,315,485.00				Jun-23

		Jun-24		16,282,738		1,504,236.00		43,813.00		1,504,236.00				Jun-24		19,918,099.00		1,910,714.00		55,652.00		1,910,714.00				3,414,950.00		3,414,950.00				Jun-24

		Jun-25		15,924,871		1,549,363.00		45,127.00		1,549,363.00				Jun-25		19,407,140.00		1,968,035.00		57,321.00		1,968,035.00				3,517,398.00		3,517,398.00				Jun-25

		Jun-26		15,493,851		1,595,844.00		46,481.00		1,595,844.00				Jun-26		18,799,101.00		2,027,076.00		59,041.00		2,027,076.00				3,622,920.00		3,622,920.00				Jun-26

		Jun-27		14,982,878		1,643,719.00		47,875.00		1,643,719.00				Jun-27		18,085,040.00		2,087,889.00		60,813.00		2,087,889.00				3,731,608.00		3,731,608.00				Jun-27

		Jun-28		14,384,612		1,693,031.00		49,312.00		1,693,031.00				Jun-28		17,255,301.00		2,150,525.00		62,636.00		2,150,525.00				3,843,556.00		3,843,556.00				Jun-28

		Jun-29		13,691,126		1,743,822.00		50,791.00		1,743,822.00				Jun-29		16,299,464.00		2,215,041.00		64,516.00		2,215,041.00				3,958,863.00		3,958,863.00				Jun-29

		Jun-30		12,893,865		1,796,137.00		52,315.00		1,796,137.00				Jun-30		15,206,282.00		2,281,492.00		66,451.00		2,281,492.00				4,077,629.00		4,077,629.00				Jun-30

		Jun-31		11,983,597		1,850,021.00		53,884.00		1,850,021.00				Jun-31		13,963,619.00		2,349,937.00		68,445.00		2,349,937.00				4,199,958.00		4,199,958.00				Jun-31

		Jun-32		10,950,360		1,823,511.00		(26,510.00)		1,823,511.00				Jun-32		12,558,387.00		2,324,674.00		(25,263.00)		2,324,674.00				4,148,185.00		4,148,185.00				Jun-32

		Jun-33		9,868,393		1,793,745.00		(29,766.00)		1,793,745.00				Jun-33		11,075,697.00		2,295,779.00		(28,895.00)		2,295,779.00				4,089,524.00		4,089,524.00				Jun-33

		Jun-34		8,737,474		1,730,543.00		(63,202.00)		1,730,543.00				Jun-34		9,513,599.00		2,226,650.00		(69,129.00)		2,226,650.00				3,957,193.00		3,957,193.00				Jun-34

		Jun-35		7,588,641		1,661,934.00		(68,609.00)		1,661,934.00				Jun-35		7,907,930.00		2,151,307.00		(75,343.00)		2,151,307.00				3,813,241.00		3,813,241.00				Jun-35

		Jun-36		6,426,175		1,587,651.00		(74,283.00)		1,587,651.00				Jun-36		6,261,915.00		968,474.00		(1,182,833.00)		968,474.00				2,556,125.00		2,556,125.00				Jun-36

		Jun-37		5,254,951		888,249.00		(699,402.00)		888,249.00				Jun-37		5,720,180.00		957,743.00		(10,731.00)		957,743.00				1,845,992.00		1,845,992.00				Jun-37

		Jun-38		4,722,083		881,120.00		(7,129.00)		881,120.00				Jun-38		5,149,611.00		945,497.00		(12,246.00)		945,497.00				1,826,617.00		1,826,617.00				Jun-38

		Jun-39		4,157,303		907,554.00		26,434.00		907,554.00				Jun-39		4,549,653.00		973,861.00		28,364.00		973,861.00				1,881,415.00		1,881,415.00				Jun-39

		Jun-40		3,523,479		934,781.00		27,227.00		934,781.00				Jun-40		3,876,057.00		1,003,077.00		29,216.00		1,003,077.00				1,937,858.00		1,937,858.00				Jun-40

		Jun-41		2,814,699		799,273.00		(135,508.00)		799,273.00				Jun-41		3,122,508.00		853,664.00		(149,413.00)		853,664.00				1,652,937.00		1,652,937.00				Jun-41

		Jun-42		2,194,061		771,671.00		(27,602.00)		771,671.00				Jun-42		2,468,210.00		839,350.00		(14,314.00)		839,350.00				1,611,021.00		1,611,021.00				Jun-42

		Jun-43		1,556,253		666,631.00		(105,040.00)		666,631.00				Jun-43		1,780,490.00		741,513.00		(97,837.00)		741,513.00				1,408,144.00		1,408,144.00				Jun-43

		Jun-44		980,251		476,209.00		(190,422.00)		476,209.00				Jun-44		1,143,432.00		537,964.00		(203,549.00)		537,964.00				1,014,173.00		1,014,173.00				Jun-44

		Jun-45		559,087		273,762.00		(202,447.00)		273,762.00				Jun-45		670,312.00		321,534.00		(216,430.00)		321,534.00				595,296.00		595,296.00				Jun-45

		Jun-46		316,642		248,340.00		(25,422.00)		248,340.00				Jun-46		386,567.00		299,731.00		(21,803.00)		299,731.00				548,071.00		548,071.00				Jun-46

		Jun-47		92,660		85,654.00		(162,686.00)		85,654.00				Jun-47		104,490.00		108,274.00		(191,457.00)		108,274.00				193,928.00		193,928.00				Jun-47

						35,340,202.00												42,743,776.00		108,274.00						78,083,978.00		78,083,978.00



CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (30 YEAR)  ANNUAL PAYMENTS
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combined CIP

				FY18

		Unreserved Fund Balance		0		0%

		Operating Reserve		7,255,000		12%

		OPEB Reserve		1,500,000		2%

		PERS Reserve		3,000,000		5%

		Technology Reserve		1,403,554		2%

		Sewer Fund		6,646,092		11%

		Solid Waste		3,963,565		6%

		Capital Improvement Fund		29,039,998		47%

		Internal Service Funds		2,316,022		4%

		Other Special Funds		1,840,559		3%

		Park in-Lieu Funds		3,771,391		6%

		PEG Fees		714,056		1%

				61,450,237

		Debt Service Funds		2,117,267

				63,567,504

		Unreserved Fund Balance		Operating Reserve		OPEB Reserve		PERS Reserve		Technology Reserve		Sewer Fund		Solid Waste		Capital Improvement Fund		Internal Service Funds		Other Special Funds		Park in-Lieu Funds		PEG Fees

		0		7,255,000		1,500,000		3,000,000		1,403,554		6,646,092		3,963,565		29,039,998		2,316,022		1,840,559		3,771,391		714,056
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CalPERS

		CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (30 YEAR) 

		Safety												Misc

		Date 		Balance		Payment		Increase		Increase from Current				Date		Balance		Payment		Increase		Increase from Current				Total Payment		Total Increase				Date 

		Jun-18		16,432,420		855,717.00		0.00		0.00				Jun-18		20,446,834.00		1,133,367.00		0.00						1,989,084.00		0.00				Jun-18

		Jun-19		16,757,601		1,056,994.00		201,277.00		201,277.00				Jun-19		20,780,372.00		1,363,787.00		230,420.00		230,420.00				2,420,781.00		431,697.00				Jun-19

		Jun-20		16,898,196		1,181,660.00		124,666.00		325,943.00				Jun-20		20,899,742.00		1,510,520.00		146,733.00		377,153.00				2,692,180.00		703,096.00				Jun-20

		Jun-21		16,919,979		1,316,437.00		134,777.00		460,720.00				Jun-21		20,875,869.00		1,673,575.00		163,055.00		540,208.00				2,990,012.00		1,000,928.00				Jun-21

		Jun-22		16,803,711		1,417,887.00		101,450.00		562,170.00				Jun-22		20,681,274.00		1,801,031.00		127,456.00		667,664.00				3,218,918.00		1,229,834.00				Jun-22

		Jun-23		16,573,743		1,460,423.00		42,536.00		604,706.00				Jun-23		20,340,255.00		1,855,062.00		54,031.00		721,695.00				3,315,485.00		1,326,401.00				Jun-23

		Jun-24		16,282,738		1,504,236.00		43,813.00		648,519.00				Jun-24		19,918,099.00		1,910,714.00		55,652.00		777,347.00				3,414,950.00		1,425,866.00				Jun-24

		Jun-25		15,924,871		1,549,363.00		45,127.00		693,646.00				Jun-25		19,407,140.00		1,968,035.00		57,321.00		834,668.00				3,517,398.00		1,528,314.00				Jun-25

		Jun-26		15,493,851		1,595,844.00		46,481.00		740,127.00				Jun-26		18,799,101.00		2,027,076.00		59,041.00		893,709.00				3,622,920.00		1,633,836.00				Jun-26

		Jun-27		14,982,878		1,643,719.00		47,875.00		788,002.00				Jun-27		18,085,040.00		2,087,889.00		60,813.00		954,522.00				3,731,608.00		1,742,524.00				Jun-27

		Jun-28		14,384,612		1,693,031.00		49,312.00		837,314.00				Jun-28		17,255,301.00		2,150,525.00		62,636.00		1,017,158.00				3,843,556.00		1,854,472.00				Jun-28

		Jun-29		13,691,126		1,743,822.00		50,791.00		888,105.00				Jun-29		16,299,464.00		2,215,041.00		64,516.00		1,081,674.00				3,958,863.00		1,969,779.00				Jun-29

		Jun-30		12,893,865		1,796,137.00		52,315.00		940,420.00				Jun-30		15,206,282.00		2,281,492.00		66,451.00		1,148,125.00				4,077,629.00		2,088,545.00				Jun-30

		Jun-31		11,983,597		1,850,021.00		53,884.00		994,304.00				Jun-31		13,963,619.00		2,349,937.00		68,445.00		1,216,570.00				4,199,958.00		2,210,874.00				Jun-31

		Jun-32		10,950,360		1,823,511.00		(26,510.00)		967,794.00				Jun-32		12,558,387.00		2,324,674.00		(25,263.00)		1,191,307.00				4,148,185.00		2,159,101.00				Jun-32

		Jun-33		9,868,393		1,793,745.00		(29,766.00)		938,028.00				Jun-33		11,075,697.00		2,295,779.00		(28,895.00)		1,162,412.00				4,089,524.00		2,100,440.00				Jun-33

		Jun-34		8,737,474		1,730,543.00		(63,202.00)		874,826.00				Jun-34		9,513,599.00		2,226,650.00		(69,129.00)		1,093,283.00				3,957,193.00		1,968,109.00				Jun-34

		Jun-35		7,588,641		1,661,934.00		(68,609.00)		806,217.00				Jun-35		7,907,930.00		2,151,307.00		(75,343.00)		1,017,940.00				3,813,241.00		1,824,157.00				Jun-35

		Jun-36		6,426,175		1,587,651.00		(74,283.00)		731,934.00				Jun-36		6,261,915.00		968,474.00		(1,182,833.00)		(164,893.00)				2,556,125.00		567,041.00				Jun-36

		Jun-37		5,254,951		888,249.00		(699,402.00)		32,532.00				Jun-37		5,720,180.00		957,743.00		(10,731.00)		(175,624.00)				1,845,992.00		(143,092.00)				Jun-37

		Jun-38		4,722,083		881,120.00		(7,129.00)		25,403.00				Jun-38		5,149,611.00		945,497.00		(12,246.00)		(187,870.00)				1,826,617.00		(162,467.00)				Jun-38

		Jun-39		4,157,303		907,554.00		26,434.00		51,837.00				Jun-39		4,549,653.00		973,861.00		28,364.00		(159,506.00)				1,881,415.00		(107,669.00)				Jun-39

		Jun-40		3,523,479		934,781.00		27,227.00		79,064.00				Jun-40		3,876,057.00		1,003,077.00		29,216.00		(130,290.00)				1,937,858.00		(51,226.00)				Jun-40

		Jun-41		2,814,699		799,273.00		(135,508.00)		(56,444.00)				Jun-41		3,122,508.00		853,664.00		(149,413.00)		(279,703.00)				1,652,937.00		(336,147.00)				Jun-41

		Jun-42		2,194,061		771,671.00		(27,602.00)		(84,046.00)				Jun-42		2,468,210.00		839,350.00		(14,314.00)		(294,017.00)				1,611,021.00		(378,063.00)				Jun-42

		Jun-43		1,556,253		666,631.00		(105,040.00)		(189,086.00)				Jun-43		1,780,490.00		741,513.00		(97,837.00)		(391,854.00)				1,408,144.00		(580,940.00)				Jun-43

		Jun-44		980,251		476,209.00		(190,422.00)		(379,508.00)				Jun-44		1,143,432.00		537,964.00		(203,549.00)		(595,403.00)				1,014,173.00		(974,911.00)				Jun-44

		Jun-45		559,087		273,762.00		(202,447.00)		(581,955.00)				Jun-45		670,312.00		321,534.00		(216,430.00)		(811,833.00)				595,296.00		(1,393,788.00)				Jun-45

		Jun-46		316,642		248,340.00		(25,422.00)		(607,377.00)				Jun-46		386,567.00		299,731.00		(21,803.00)		(833,636.00)				548,071.00		(1,441,013.00)				Jun-46

		Jun-47		92,660		85,654.00		(162,686.00)		(770,063.00)				Jun-47		104,490.00		108,274.00		(191,457.00)		(1,025,093.00)				193,928.00		(1,795,156.00)				Jun-47

						36,195,919.00												43,877,143.00		(1,025,093.00)						80,073,062.00		20,400,542.00



CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY CALPERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (30 YEAR)  ANNUAL PAYMENTS



1989084	2420781	2692180	2990012	3218918	3315485	3414950	3517398	3622920	3731608	3843556	3958863	4077629	4199958	4148185	4089524	3957193	3813241	2556125	1845992	1826617	1881415	1937858	1652937	1611021	1408144	1014173	595296	548071	193928	







Total Payment	1989084	2420781	2692180	2990012	3218918	3315485	3414950	3517398	3622920	3731608	3843556	3958863	4077629	4199958	4148185	4089524	3957193	3813241	2556125	1845992	1826617	1881415	1937858	1652937	1611021	1408144	1014173	595296	548071	193928	







CIP

		10 YEAR CIP

		ORIGINAL 10 YEAR PLAN

		YEAR END		FY16/17		FY17/18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		FY26

		CIPR

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
1st number CIP Budget
2nd Number est surplus
3rd number CC payment
4th Additional CC cost		27,690,633

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
real property + Community facilities + 2M surplus + 1.9 Other Govt funds 		33,690,633		36,690,633		39,690,633		42,690,633		45,690,633		48,690,633		51,690,633		54,690,633		57,690,633

		Park in Lieu

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Budgeted CIP number is first then additional draw
		- 0		425,000		125,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		500,000

		Other		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000

		Total 		28,190,633		34,615,633		37,315,633		40,465,633		43,465,633		46,465,633		49,465,633		52,465,633		55,465,633		58,690,633



		ORIGINAL ADOPTED CIP BUDGET ($25M Community Center)

		YEAR END		FY16/17		FY17/18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		FY26

		CIPR

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
1st number CIP Budget
2nd Number est surplus
3rd number CC payment
4th Additional CC cost		28,690,633

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
real property + Community facilities + 2M surplus + 1.9 Other Govt funds + 1M shifting funds
		24,720,633		14,497,633		3,087,633		3,787,633		4,487,633		5,187,633		5,887,633		6,587,633		7,287,633

		Park in Lieu

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Budgeted CIP number is first then additional draw
		- 0		425,000		1,625,000		1,775,000		775,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		500,000

		Other		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000		500,000

		Total 		29,190,633		25,645,633		16,622,633		5,362,633		5,062,633		5,262,633		5,962,633		6,662,633		7,362,633		8,287,633



		NEW RECOMMENDATION CIP ($35 Community Center)

		YEAR END		FY16/17		FY17/18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25		FY26

		CIP GF

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
1st number CIP Budget
2nd Number est surplus
3rd number CC payment
4th Additional CC cost		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
1st number CIP Budget
2nd Number est surplus
3rd number CC payment
4th Additional CC cost		28,690,633		24,720,633		8,297,633

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Includes $5M increase and $1.2M for Children's Corner		(8,112,367)

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Includes $5M increase		(7,697,367)		(7,082,367)		(6,382,367)		(5,682,367)		(4,982,367)		(4,282,367)

		Park in Lieu

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Budgeted CIP number is first then additional draw
		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
real property + Community facilities + 2M surplus + 1.9 Other Govt funds 		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Budgeted CIP number is first then additional draw
						

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Includes $5M increase and $1.2M for Children's Corner		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Includes $5M increase		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
1st number CIP Budget
2nd Number est surplus
3rd number CC payment
4th Additional CC cost		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
real property + Community facilities + 2M surplus + 1.9 Other Govt funds + 1M shifting funds
		

Sharif Etman: Sharif Etman:
Budgeted CIP number is first then additional draw
		- 0		425,000		1,625,000		1,775,000		775,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		275,000		500,000

		Other		500,000		500,000		250,000		250,000		250,000		250,000		250,000		250,000		250,000		250,000

		Total Available		29,190,633		25,645,633		10,172,633		(6,087,367)		(6,672,367)		(6,557,367)		(5,857,367)		(5,157,367)		(4,457,367)		(3,532,367)

		CIP is fully funded every year (for entire 10 years)

		10,000,000		750,000		0.075

		5,000,000		375000

















		Assumptions

		5-Year CIP fully funded based on budget								Brand New Community Center

		3 M surplus annually								Borrow to Fund New Lacy and EOC

		2.3 M draw from GF for CIP in Years 6-10								Cosmetic Changes to City Hall and PD using 900k

